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Dates For Your Diary 
Friday 26th May   - Half term holiday starts 
Monday 5th June   - School re-opens after half term holidays 
Thursday 8th to 9th June  - Edinburgh Residential  
Thursday 15th June  - Japanese Printing Workshop in school-Year 2 to Year 6 
Friday 16th June   -  Football Tournament at Staindrop Academy (am) 
Tuesday 27th June   - Oriental Museum Visit to Durham—Whole School (Details to follow) 
Wednesday 28th June  - Pre School Stay & Play—1.30-3.00pm 
Friday 30th June   - Last week for swimming 
Thursday 6th July   -  Owl Class Visit to ‘Let’s Learn Moorland/Upland (Details to follow) 
Tuesday 11th July   - Sports Day 1.30pm 
Wednesday 12th July  - Whole School Visit to Bowes Museum 
12th & 13th July   - Staindrop Academy Transition Days 
13th & 14th July   - Teesdale School Transition Days 
Wednesday 19th July  - Leavers Assembly—2.00pm. Everyone welcome 
Friday 21st July   - School closes at the end of the day for the Summer holidays 
Wednesday 6th September - School re-opens today after the Summer holidays 

IMPORTANT—Swimming 
The whole school will be swimming for the next 4 weeks from Friday 9th June up to and including 
Friday 30th June. Please can the children bring their costume/trunks and a towel in a named bag.  Please 
don’t send the children in tights on swimming day as it is difficult for them to undress and dress.  
No jewellery should be worn on swimming days and long hair will need to be tied up.   

School closes today 26th May for the Whit holidays 
 and re-opens on Monday 5th June. 

Enjoy the good weather! 

Bring you children along to enjoy an interactive…up close and 
personal exotic animal experience,  
with Leon’s Exotics.  
90 minute show, with lots of photo opportunities!   
Venue- The Edge Hotel Woodland  
Date- 27th May 
Show starts at 6.30pm 
Take your seats by 6.15pm 
£3.50 per child 
Adults standing room only 
ONLY 25 children’s tickets available. 
The Edge will be open as normal from 5pm. The experience is a 

ticket event only to ensure all children have a 1-1 opportunity to meet the animals. PM Karen Horrocks direct if 
you would like adding to the list. 

Community Events 

 

Tickets available through the link or on the woodland village hall Facebook page , if not sold out 
tickets may be available on the door. Buffet included in the price.  
 
https://www.ticketsource.co.uk/woodlandvhall  

https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.ticketsource.co.uk%2Fwoodlandvhall&data=05%7C01%7Cp2428.admin%40durhamlearning.net%7C5f22407d4596410bc96608db5d59c483%7C45dfff5283644d73bf3a8f98bdf10d87%7C0%7C0%7C638206412418550436%7CUnkno

